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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

SOUTHCROSS ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.,
etal.,

Case No. 19-10702 (MFW)

Jointly Administered
Debtors.!

N N N N N N N N

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that | am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On February 10, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

(Continued on the Next Page)

! The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their
respective Employer Identification Numbers, are as follows: Southcross Energy Partners, L.P. (5230); Southcross
Energy Partners GP, LLC (5141); Southcross Energy Finance Corp. (2225); Southcross Energy Operating, LLC
(9605); Southcross Energy GP LLC (4246); Southcross Energy LP LLC (4304); Southcross Gathering Ltd. (7233);
Southcross CCNG Gathering Ltd. (9553); Southcross CCNG Transmission Ltd. (4531); Southcross Marketing
Company Ltd. (3313); Southcross NGL Pipeline Ltd. (3214); Southcross Midstream Services, L.P. (5932);
Southcross Mississippi Industrial Gas Sales, L.P. (7519); Southcross Mississippi Pipeline, L.P. (7499); Southcross
Gulf Coast Transmission Ltd. (0546); Southcross Mississippi Gathering, L.P. (2994); Southcross Delta Pipeline
LLC (6804); Southcross Alabama Pipeline LLC (7180); Southcross Nueces Pipelines LLC (7034); Southcross
Processing LLC (0672); FL Rich Gas Services GP, LLC (5172); FL Rich Gas Services, LP (0219); FL Rich Gas
Utility GP, LLC (3280); FL Rich Gas Utility, LP (3644); Southcross Transmission, LP (6432); T2 EF Cogeneration
Holdings, LLC (0613); and T2 EF Cogeneration LLC (4976). The debtors’ mailing address is 1717 Main Street,

Suite 5300, Dallas, TX 75201.
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e Ninth Monthly Fee Application of Alvarez & Marsal North America, LLL.C as
Financial Advisor for Debtor and Debtors in Possession for Allowance of
Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses for the
Period from December 1, 2019 Through December 31, 2019 [Docket No. §891]

Dated: February 13, 2020 QNW l

Priscilla Romero

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California, County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 13" day of February, 2020, by Priscilla
Romero, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature: %{ c7 "

STEPHANIE PARANHOS
Notary Pubtic - California

Los Angeles County
Commission # 2210581
My Comm, Expires Aug 19, 202}




Case 19-10702-MFW Doc 896 Filed 02/13/20 Page 3 of 6

Exhibit A
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Description

Counsel to the Debtors

Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

CreditorNoticeName

Marshall S. Huebner, Darren S.
Klein, Steven Z. Szanzer

marshall.huebner@davispolk.com;
darren.klein@davispolk.com;
steven.szanzer@davispolk.com

Counsel to the Debtors

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell
LLP

Robert J. Dehney, Andrew R.
Remming, Joseph C. Barsalona Il,
Renae Fusco, and Eric W. Moats

rdehney@mnat.com;
aremming@mnat.com;
jbarsalona@mnat.com;
emoats@mnat.com;
RFusco@mnat.com

US Trustee for District of DE

Office of the United States Trustee
Delaware

Richard Schepacarter

Richard.schepacarter@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Agent to the Prepetition Revolving
Lenders

Vinson & Elkins LLP

William Wallander, Bradley Foxman,
and Matthew Pyeatt

bwallander@velaw.com;
bfoxman@velaw.com;
mpyeatt@velaw.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Lender Group

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Joseph G. Minias, Paul V. Shalhoub,
James H. Burbage and Debra C.
McElligot

phsalhoub@willkie.com;
jminias@willkie.com;
DMcElligott@willkie.com;
jburbage@wilkie.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Lender Group

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor,
LLP

Edmon L. Morton and Matthew B.
Lunn

emorton@ycst.com;
mlunn@ycst.com

In re: Southcross Energy Partners, L.P., et al.

Case No. 19-10702
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Exhibit B
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CreditorName

Exhibit B

Fee Application Service List
Served via First Class Mail

CreditorNoticeName

Addressl

Address?2

Address3

State

Description

Office of the United States

City

Zip

US Trustee for District of DE | Trustee Delaware Richard Schepacarter 844 King St Ste 2207 | Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801
Southcross Energy Partners,

Debtors L.P. Attn: Michael B. Howe 1717 Main Street Suite 5300 Dallas TX 75201

Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, William Wallander, Bradley

N.A., as Agent to the Foxman, and Matthew

Prepetition Revolving Lenders Vinson & Elkins LLP Pyeatt Trammell Crow Center 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 3900 Dallas TX 75201-2975

In re: Southcross Energy Partners, L.P., et al.

Case No. 19-10702
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